XVI. Fee Schedule

6000000000000 000000000000

0000000000000 0000000000000000 0000000000000 000C0000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000080000000000CESID

Water Rates and Tap Fees

Tap Size Minimum Bill Per 1,000 gallons Cost Per Service Tap
(first 1,000 gal.) (thereafter) New Member / Current Member
3/14” $51.50 $11.83/ 1,000 gal $1,200.00 $1,200.00
1” $66.92 $11.83/ 1,000 gal $2,250.00 $2,000.00
11/2" $104.40 $11.83/1,000 gal $2,750.00 $2,500.00
2’ $141.90 $11.83 /1,000 gal $3,250.00 $3,000.00
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OTHER FEES APPLIED AS APPLICABLE

Transfer of Ownership $20.00
Returned Check Fee $50.00
Reconnect Fee—Next Business Day (any size meter) $75.00
Reconnect Fee—Same Business Day (any size meter) $90.00
Reconnect Fee—Same Day-After Hours (after 2:00 pm) (any size meter) $125.00
After hours call out (any size meter) $80.00
Trip Fee (if locked non-pay) $25.00
Tampering Fee: Tampering with Scioto Water Inc. Property in any way Minimum of $200.00

Plus time and material

Unauthorized Reconnection/Theft of Service Fee: (no damage) Minimum of $500.00
Unauthorized Reconnection/Theft of Service Fee: (with damages) $650.00 plus time and material
[llegal Connection / Theft of Service Fee / Attempt to Defraud Scioto Water, Inc.: Equivalent to current tap price plus
(More than 1 residential dwelling per service connection, unmetered or other unau- Tap Removed From Water System &
thorized connection to the water system by installation of a separate water line, jump- Criminal Prosecution Under Ohio Revised Code
er or other device) (ORC: 4933.18)
Credit/Debit Card Convenience Fee: $2.95

Road Bore Fee: E

!

!

i Members will be required to pay $150.00 for any road bore. Additional fees may be applied if road bore is:
!

; Tap Relocation Fee:

M 1
! A fee equal to one-half of current tap fee must be paid in advance by any member that requests a tap be ;
'relocated to another area. If giving the tap to someone, the current owner must relinquish his rights to said tap in
twriting as long as the property is within the service area of Scioto Water, Inc. !
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: Copies Requested
: A fee of 25 cents per page will be charged for any copies requested of Scioto Water, Inc records.
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